HYATT VACATION OWNERSHIP

6262 Sunset Drive | Miami, FL 33143 | 305.666.1861 ph

www.hyattresidenceclub.com



John M. Burlingame

President

John.Burlingame@hyattvoi.com

Hyatt Vacation Ownership (HVO), an operating business of Interval Leisure Group, has been developing, marketing, and managing shared ownership resorts in diverse vacation destinations since 1994. HVO operates Hyatt Residence Club, a flexible points-based program that currently serves more than 30,000 members, providing them with reservation services and other travel benefits. Club members can book time in their home resort, stay at other Hyatt Residence Club resorts, access hundreds of Hyatt hotels and resorts worldwide via the Hyatt Gold Passport® guest loyalty program, or exchange into the Interval International vacation exchange network.

HVO pursues wholly owned and joint-venture development opportunities. In addition, HVO provides sales, marketing, administration, and other services for projects. The Hyatt Residence Club system offers developers the flexibility to create site-specific use plans that respond to market needs, thereby enhancing the marketability of each Hyatt Residence Club resort.

The current portfolio of 16 Hyatt Residence Club resorts spans some of the most desirable vacation destinations from the far western United States to Florida and the Caribbean:

- Hyatt Piñon Pointe Sedona, Arizona
- Highlands Inn Carmel, California
- Northstar Lodge Truckee, California
- Hyatt Grand Aspen Aspen, Colorado
- Hyatt Mountain Lodge Avon, Colorado
- The Residences at Park Hyatt Beaver Creek Avon, Colorado
- Hyatt Main Street Station Breckenridge, Colorado
- Hyatt Coconut Plantation Bonita Springs, Florida
- Hyatt Beach House Key West, Florida
- Hyatt Sunset Harbor Key West, Florida
- Hyatt Windward Pointe Key West, Florida
- Hyatt Siesta Key Beach Siesta Key, Florida
- Hyatt Kā'anapali Beach Lahaina, Hawaii
- Hyatt High Sierra Lodge Incline Village, Nevada
- Hyatt Hacienda del Mar Dorado, Puerto Rico
- Hyatt Wild Oak Ranch San Antonio, Texas

HV Global Group, Inc., independently owns and manages the Hyatt Residence Club program and uses the Hyatt Vacation Ownership name and other Hyatt names and marks under license from an affiliate of Hyatt Hotels Corporation.



